

1345 Horsemill Road, El Cajon CA, 92021

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

Date 8-13-2019

Project Labor Coordinator Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. MBA/MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm Ambrit Services Inc, agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CZ0-0020-08 Balboa Elementary and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Ambrit Services

By:

Chris Hyanas President

Project Information		Subcontractor Jobsite Scheduling Information		
Project Name: CRAWFORD HS. 5/7Z	MOD. ACTE AUTO	Number of Shifts:		
General Contractor: TURNER CONSO CO.	SD Unified Contract Number:	Daily Start Time:	Daily Stop Time: 4:30	
Subcontractor Start Date:	Subcontractor Duration (Days):	Pay Period End Day:	Pay Day:	
Subcontractor Information				
SubcontractorName:				
Address:				
Company Phone: Company Fax:				
License Classifications(s): License Number:				
DIR Registration Number:				
Jobsite Contact Name	Jobsite Contact Email::		Jobsite Contact Phone:	
<u> </u>				
Describe the Work You Will Perform on this Project (100 words or less)				
LINESTRIPING - PAVEMENTS MARKINGS -SIGNS FOR APA & PARKING				
Pulling Ada Da Halland in Dada in a Wast on this Design				
Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project				
HAND TOOLS; LINE STRIPING MEHIC; THERMO				
PLASTIC MEHIN, GRINDER FOR REMONE				
OF PONSMES WARKINGS, CORR DRILL, GEN				
& SMALL HAND TOOLS.				

Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the Project Stabilization Agreement. We ask the unions to have these referral procedures posted at their hiring halls in order to be in full compliance with the law.

All work assignments below are proposed assignments. Any craft in disagreement with proposed assignments may submit written documentation, within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference, to justify their claim to the work involved. The contractors will review all responses, if any.

After the review, the contractor(s) shall make all assignment permanent. Any craft who has a disagreement with these final assignment(s) may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8, Work Assignments and Disputes of the Project Stabilization Agreement.

Jurisdictional Assignments				
Type of Work	Work Assignment			
Div. #03 Concrete/ABC's of Concrete, Inc.	Local UnionThe work assigned Excavate			
DIV. #03 Concrete/ABC 8 of Concrete, Inc.	footings, pump for concrete			
	Local UnionThe work assigned set & strip			
	forms			
	Local UnionThe work assigned Shovel			
	while excavate footings and grade for SOG,			
	strip forms			
	Local UnionThe work assigned all phases			
	associated with Place & Finish concrete			
	(handles hose, shovel, screed and finish			
	concrete)			
	Local UnionThe work assigned Install			
	rebar in cast in place concrete			
PAYZMZMY MARKINGS	LOCAL 1184			